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AP8.36. APPENDIX 8.36

DISPOSITION INSTRUCTIONS DELAY STATUS

(MATERIEL RETURNS PROGRAM)

FIELD LEGEND

Document Identifier Code
Routing Identifier Code

Media and Status
Stock Number
Unit of Issue

Quantity

Document Number
Suffix
Supplementary Address

Signal

RECORD
POSITION(S)

1-3
4-6

8-22

23-24

25-29

30-43

44

45-50

51

ENTRY AND INSTRUCTIONS

Enter DIC FTD.

Enter the RIC of the inventory control
point (ICP)/integrated material manager
(IMM) or Defense Automatic Addressing
System (DAAS) facility furnishing the
status.

Enter data as contained in DIC FTE or
DIC FTF.

Enter data as contained in DIC FTE or
DIC FTF.

Enter data as contained in DIC FTE or
DIC FTF.

a. Enter the quantity.

b. For ammunition and ammunition
related items only (items in Federal supply
group (FSG) 13 and for Federal supply
classification (FSC) 1410, 1420, 1427,
1440, 5330, 5865, 6810 or 8140), enter an
M in rp 29 to express in thousands any
quantity exceeding 99,999. Example:
Express a quantity of 1,950,000 as
1950M (1950 in rp 25-28 and an M in rp
29).

Enter data as contained in DIC FTE or
DIC FTF.

Enter data as contained in DIC FTE or
DIC FTF.

Enter data as contained in DIC FTE or
DIC FTF.

Enter data as contained in DIC FTE or
DIC FTF.
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FIELD LEGEND POSITION(S) ENTRY AND INSTRUCTIONS

Fund 52-53 Enter data as contained in DIC FTE or
DIC FTF.

Blank 54-56 Enter data as contained in DIC FTE or
DIC FTF.

Project 57-59 Enter data as contained in DIC FTE or
DIC FTF.

Blank 60-61 Leave blank.

Action Date 62-64 Enter the ordinal day of document
preparation.

Status 65-66 Enter the status code.

Routing Identifier 67-69 Enter data as contained in DIC FTE or
DIC FTF.

Expected Reply Date 70-73 Enter the ordinal day disposition
instructions from the ICP may be
expected.

Blank 74-80 Leave blank.
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