AP8.36. APPENDIX 8.36

<u>DISPOSITION INSTRUCTIONS DELAY STATUS</u> (MATERIEL RETURNS PROGRAM)

RECORD

FIELD LEGEND	POSITION(S)	ENTRY AND INSTRUCTIONS
Document Identifier Code	1-3	Enter DIC FTD.
Routing Identifier Code	4-6	Enter the RIC of the inventory control point (ICP)/integrated material manager (IMM) or Defense Automatic Addressing System (DAAS) facility furnishing the status.
Media and Status	7	Enter data as contained in DIC FTE or DIC FTF.
Stock Number	8-22	Enter data as contained in DIC FTE or DIC FTF.
Unit of Issue	23-24	Enter data as contained in DIC FTE or DIC FTF.
Quantity	25-29	a. Enter the quantity. b. For ammunition and ammunition related items only (items in Federal supply group (FSG) 13 and for Federal supply classification (FSC) 1410, 1420, 1427, 1440, 5330, 5865, 6810 or 8140), enter an M in rp 29 to express in thousands any quantity exceeding 99,999. Example: Express a quantity of 1,950,000 as 1950M (1950 in rp 25-28 and an M in rp 29).
Document Number	30-43	Enter data as contained in DIC FTE or DIC FTF.
Suffix	44	Enter data as contained in DIC FTE or DIC FTF.
Supplementary Address	45-50	Enter data as contained in DIC FTE or DIC FTF.
Signal	51	Enter data as contained in DIC FTE or DIC FTF.

DLM 4000.25, Volume 2, November 26, 2019 Change 13

	RECORD	
FIELD LEGEND	POSITION(S)	ENTRY AND INSTRUCTIONS
Fund	52-53	Enter data as contained in DIC FTE or DIC FTF.
Blank	54-56	Enter data as contained in DIC FTE or DIC FTF.
Project	57-59	Enter data as contained in DIC FTE or DIC FTF.
Blank	60-61	Leave blank.
Action Date	62-64	Enter the ordinal day of document preparation.
Status	65-66	Enter the status code.
Routing Identifier	67-69	Enter data as contained in DIC FTE or DIC FTF.
Expected Reply Date	70-73	Enter the ordinal day disposition instructions from the ICP may be

74-80

Blank

expected.

Leave blank.